



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1929 of 1985

Rashal Lal And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Prakash Chandra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 72

HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.

1. Office is directed to obtain a living status report with regard to the appellants from the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned.
2. Put up this matter after eight weeks.

August 26, 2025
Aditya

(Deepak Verma,J.)