



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1929 of 1985**

Rashal Lal And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

|                           |   |                 |
|---------------------------|---|-----------------|
| Counsel for Appellant(s)  | : | Prakash Chandra |
| Counsel for Respondent(s) | : | A.G.A.          |

---

**Court No. - 74**

**HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.**

As per CJM, Etah, report dated 09.10.2025, appellant Nos.1 and 3, namely, Roshan Lal and Sonpal are dead.

Notice has duly served upon appellant Nos.2 and 4, namely, Chandrapal and Gobardhan.

The appeal, on behalf of appellant Nos.1 and 3, namely, Roshan Lal and Sonpal, are abated.

It is submitted that appellants' counsel is no more.

Issue notice to appellant Nos.2 and 4, namely, Chandrapal and Gobardhan, to engage another counsel.

List after service of notice.

**(Deepak Verma,J.)**

**October 29, 2025**  
Nitin Verma